Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ites Patent and Trademark Office

RECO. 103119668 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies) Date of Execution	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	2. Italio and addition of toolisms party (100)
	Nome: WinCroft Incorporated
POPE, Richard J. 10/22/2005	Name: WinCraft, IncorporatedO
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1705 Fast Sannorn Street ====
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	1466 1976
3. Nature of Conveyance	
│ ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	72
_	City: Winona State: MN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Country: USA Zip: 55987
☐ Joint Research Agreement	21p. 0001
□ Some Nesearch Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Consequent Interest Assissment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Mino
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other:	
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) Dated Filed	B. Patent No.(s) Date Issued
A. Tatorit Application No.(6) Bated Filed	b. Tatoric Ho.(b)
Additional possible of the	tochod? Uso Millo
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed	
	involved:1
Frank Piskolich	
Fredrikson & Byron	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\$40
1	
IP Group	☐ Authorized to be changed to credit card
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 061910
Minneapolis, MN 55402	☐ Finclosed
Willineapons, Wild 55462	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: 612-492-7305	
Fax Number: 612-492-7077	8. Payment Information
Email Address: fpiskolich@fredlaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
	/ tation20d 000i itaino
	1
- , 1	
9. Signature: Fral Publik Signature	11/4/0(
9. Signature: fra Ordan	
Signature	Date
Frank Piskolich	Total number of pages including Cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000138 29242061

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John Killen of 801 Springbrook Drive, Winona, MN, 55987; and Richard J. Pope of 814 Springbrook Drive, Winona, MN 55987, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLAG DESIGN, for which a design application is being made and can be identified by the attorney's docket number 9203.1000.79.

WHEREAS, WinCraft, Incorporated ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 1205 East Sanborn Street, Winona, MN 55987, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, hereto including the inventions therein described and claimed and to any other application from which those applications claim priority in whole or in part; all rights to enforce patent rights to such applications and Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; all renewals. reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, or any applications which claim any priority rights thereof; all foreign applications based thereon; and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; all United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to such applications and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0360 conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal as dated below.

John Killen

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this <u>Al</u> day of <u>ocrober</u>, 2005.

SHEILA M. SEVERSON **NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA** My commission expires 1-31-2010

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 22 day of 000000, 2005.

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My commission expires 1-31-2010

#3181617\1

2

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0361